
 

 

FEES IN ADVANCE – TUITION AND BOARDING 
The Fees in Advance Program enables families to pay Tuition and Boarding Fees (if applicable) in 
advance. To receive a discount for payment of fees in advance, the prepayment must cover at least 
one full year of Tuition fees or Boarding fees.   

Where Tuition and Boarding Fees are paid in advance, fees for each relevant prepaid year will be 
billed to your family account, as set out in the College Fees document published by the College for each 
relevant year (“scheduled fees”). 

Discounts for Tuition or Boarding Fees prepaid in advance for at least one full school year are as follows: 

• 2.5 per cent of the next year’s scheduled fees (2023) 

• 5.0 per cent of the second year’s scheduled fees (2024); and 

• 7.5 per cent of the next year’s scheduled fees (add a further 2.5 per cent for each additional year) 

Fees in advance covers Tuition and Boarding Fees only; any ancillary charges on your family account 
are not eligible for discount. Paying in advance does not set or limit Tuition or Boarding Fee increases 
for future years. 

To be eligible to receive the full discount for fees paid in advance for the 2023 school year, the payment 
must be received by the College by Wednesday 4 January 2023.   

 

Family account and invoicing 

• You will continue to receive invoices prior to the commencement of each new year and in 
December each year, which will include credits for fees paid in advance, Tuition and Boarding 
Fees (if applicable) and ancillary charges. Further customised invoices will not be issued. 

• As fees in advance payments apply to Tuition and Boarding Fees only, additional payments 
are required for any charges (e.g. ancillary charges such as co-curricular) other than 
Tuition and Boarding Fees that are included on your family account. 

• To the extent you do not pay for ancillary charges as and when they fall due, the credit balance 
for future Tuition and Boarding Fees will be utilised at a faster rate than if applied to Tuition 
and Boarding Fees only. 

• The College will show separately on the family account, a discount against Tuition Fees 
charged. By way of example, a schedule is attached which sets out the principles of this 
process. No discount will apply to other charges on the family account. 

• Where the family account remains in credit, the credit will be carried forward to the next 
statement date as an opening balance so that the family will be able to determine at each 
invoice date the credit balance remaining on their family account. 

• Fees paid in advance cannot be applied to the Building Fund. Should you wish to make 
donations to the Building Fund, this should be made separately through the payments section 
on the College website. 

Terms and Conditions 

• Fees in advance must be applied to all students in a family equally, at the Tuition fee rate 
applicable to their year group. 

• A refund of any unutilised advance payments will only be made on withdrawal of the student, 
including completion of their Year 12 studies, or in exceptional cases (such as a scholarship 
being awarded), on application to and approval by the Principal. Interest will not be paid on any 
balance to be refunded. 



 

Page 2 of 3 

• The payment of Tuition Fees in Advance Program is subject to periodic review and amendment 

• Amounts previously paid in advance will remain subject to the conditions applicable at the time 

those payments were made. 

• Additional payments to “top up” fees in advance where the credit has been reduced due to 
ancillary charges, will not attract a discount. 

• Additional Tuition Fee payments in advance will only be accepted following further written 
application and approval by the College and will be subject to the conditions in place at the time 
of the subsequent application. 

 
How to participate 

• Fees in advance for one year only. Parents wishing to pay Tuition and/or Boarding Fees in 
advance for the 2023 school year should pay the full amount of Tuition and Boarding Fees 
owing (with no discount deducted) as per the scheduled fees as set out in the College Fees 
2023 document by Wednesday 4 January 2023. Once the payment is made in full, an email 
should be sent to finance@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au for the 2.5 per cent discount to be applied to 
your family account in the first Tuition Fee instalment invoice issued in January 2023. 

• Fees in advance for two or more years. A request to pay fees in advance for more than two 
years is subject to quoting and confirmed acceptance by the College. You must email 
finance@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au and include the following information: 

- Family Reference Number 

- Student name(s) and Year group 

- Years to be prepaid  

A schedule will then be returned to you providing the estimated future Tuition Fees for the years, 
requested, the applicable discount and the date by which the amount is to be paid to the College 
for the years requested.  

Note: to receive the full 2.5% discount for the 2023 year, the total fees in advance per the 
schedule must be paid by Wednesday 4 January 2023. 

Method of payment 

• Payment of fees in advance must be made by BPAY (Biller Code: 57158). Please note that if 
your BPAY limit is less than the fees in advance amount you may need to transfer the funds 
over more than one day.  

• You will require your Family Reference Number and BPAY Reference to make a payment. 
These can be found on the top right-hand side of your invoice or under your “user details” on 
MyPymble portal by clicking on your profile picture. 

• The full paid in advance amount must be received by the due date noted above, or as advised by 
the Finance Department for payments of more than one year, to be eligible for the fees paid in 
advance discount.   

• We are not able to accept fees in advance payments directly to our bank account, or to accept 
payment by credit card. 

  

https://www.pymblelc.nsw.edu.au/wp-content/uploads/2022/12/College-Fees-2023.pdf
https://www.pymblelc.nsw.edu.au/wp-content/uploads/2022/12/College-Fees-2023.pdf
mailto:finance@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au
mailto:finance@pymblelc.nsw.edu.au
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EXAMPLE: ACCOUNTING FOR FEES PAID IN ADVANCE 
Following is an example family account for the prepayment of Years 10 to 12. Sample transactions have been 
included to demonstrate the payment process. 

Year Date Detail                            Discount  Debit Credit Balance 

1 05/12 December sundry charges   $900.00   $900.00 

1 05/12 Fees in advance     -$104,267.25 -$103,367.25 

2 31/12 Payment of sundry charges     -$900.00 -$104,267.25 

2 10/01 First instalment Year 10   $8,457.50   -$95,809.75 

2 10/01 Discount 2.5%   -$211.44 -$96,021.19 

2 10/04 Second instalment Year 10   $8,457.50   -$87,563.69 

2 10/04 Discount 2.5%   -$211.44 -$87,775.13 

2 10/04 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $1,500.00   -$86,275.13 

2 20/04 Payment of sundry charges     -$1,500.00 -$87,775.13 

2 30/06 Third instalment Year 10   $8,457.50   -$79,317.63 

2 30/06 Discount 2.5%   -$211.44 -$79,529.06 

2 30/06 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $800.00   -$78,729.06 

2 13/07 Payment of sundry charges     -$800.00 -$79,529.06 

2 20/09 Fourth instalment Year 10   $8,457.50   -$71,071.56 

2 20/09 Discount 2.5%   -$211.44 -$71,283.00 

2 20/09 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $1,500.00   -$69,783.00 

2 05/10 Payment of sundry charges     -$1,500.00 -$71,283.00 

2 10/12 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $800.00   -$70,483.00 

2 31/12 Payment of sundry charges     -$800.00 -$71,283.00 

3 10/01 First instalment Year 11   $9,275.00   -$62,008.00 

3 10/01 Discount 5.0%   -$463.75 -$62,471.75 

3 10/04 Second instalment Year 11   $9,275.00   -$53,196.75 

3 10/04 Discount 5.0%   -$463.75 -$53,660.50 

3 10/04 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $1,500.00   -$52,160.50 

3 20/04 Payment of sundry charges     -$1,500.00 -$53,660.50 

3 30/06 Third instalment Year 11   $9,275.00   -$44,385.50 

3 30/06 Discount 5.0%   -$463.75 -$44,849.25 

3 30/06 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $800.00   -$44,049.25 

3 13/07 Payment of sundry charges     -$800.00 -$44,849.25 

3 20/09 Fourth instalment Year 11   $9,275.00   -$35,574.25 

3 20/09 Discount 5.0%   -$463.75 -$36,038.00 

3 20/09 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $1,500.00   -$34,538.00 

3 05/10 Payment of sundry charges     -$1,500.00 -$36,038.00 

3 10/12 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $800.00   -$35,238.00 

3 31/12 Payment of sundry charges     -$800.00 -$36,038.00 

4 10/01 First instalment Year 12   $12,986.67   -$23,051.33 

4 10/01 Discount 7.5%   -$974.00 -$24,025.33 

4 10/04 Second instalment Year 12   $12,986.67   -$11,038.67 

4 10/04 Discount 7.5%   -$974.00 -$12,012.67 

4 10/04 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $1,500.00   -$10,512.67 

4 20/04 Payment of sundry charges     -$1,500.00 -$12,012.67 

4 30/06 Third instalment Year 12   $12,986.67   $974.00 

4 30/06 Discount 7.5%   -$974.00 $0.00 

4 30/06 Sport, Co-curricular, etc.   $800.00   $800.00 

4 13/07 Payment of sundry charges     -$800.00 $0.00 
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